



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 228 OF 2022

RNA Splendour Buyers Association & Ors. ..Petitioners
Vs.
A. A. Estate Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondent

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Viloma Shah i/b. M/s. AVP Partners for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.
DATE :- DECEMBER 21, 2022.

P. C.:

1. The above Petition is filed seeking to punish the Respondents of committing contempt of the order dated 11th April, 2022 read with the consent terms dated 4th April, 2022 passed in Suit No. 228 of 2022.

2. After hearing the learned Counsel for the Petitioners, prima facie, I am of the opinion that the order dated 11th April, 2022 read with the consent terms dated 4th April, 2022 has been violated by Respondent



Nos. 2 and 3. Respondent Nos. 4 to 8 are either the Directors and/or the Partners of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. In these circumstances, the Registry is directed to issue Show Cause Notices to Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 under Rule 1036 of the Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules, 1980 returnable on 25th January, 2023, to show cause as to why the said Respondents ought not to be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

2. Place the above matter on board on 25th January, 2023.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)