



28-CONPL-30732-22.doc

2. Affidavits in Reply are being filed pursuant to the order dated 21st December 2022 by which this Court had issued show cause notice to the Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 under Rule 1036 of the Bombay High Court (O.S.) Rules, 1980 returnable on 25th January 2023 to show cause as to why the Respondents ought not to be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

3. Mr. Rohan Savant, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners has sought leave to file Affidavit in Rejoinder to the Affidavits in Reply filed by the Respondents.

4. Accordingly, the Petitioners shall file the Affidavit in Rejoinder within a period of two weeks from the date of this order.

5. Place the Contempt Petition for hearing on 11th April 2023, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]