



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022  
IN  
SUIT NO. 228 OF 2022

RNA Splendour Buyers Association  
and Ors. ...Petitioners/Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
A. A. Estate Private Limited & Ors. ...Respondents /  
Defendants

----

Mr. Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar, for the Petitioners.

----

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 9 AUGUST 2023

P.C.

. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that despite specific undertaking given to this Court, as recorded in the order dated 7/6/2023, the respondent Nos.2 to 6 and 8 have not deposited any amount in this Court. This is a serious matter.

2. List this application for further consideration on 22/8/2023, to be included in the supplementary list.

MANISH PITALE, J.