



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.228 OF 2022

RNA Splendour Buyers Association and ors ...Petitioners
VS.
A. A. Estate Private Limited and ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Mayur Vinod Faria for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 8.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 25 OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned advocate for the respondents has given a demand draft Rs.25 Lakhs in name of the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court. It is possessed by the learned advocate for the respondents. Let it be deposited in the Registry tomorrow i.e. on 26 October 2023.

2. Learned advocate for the respondents further assures that the respondents will arrange for further amount of Rs.25 Lakhs till Friday.



This submission is accepted as an undertaking given to this Court.

If these commitments are not fulfilled, the petitioners counsel is at liberty to seek for circulation.

3. Stand over to 6 December 2023.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]