



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.228 OF 2022

RNA Splendour Buyers Association .. Petitioners
& Ors.

Versus

A.A.Estate Private Limited & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Rohan Savant with Mr.Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar i/b Diwakar
V. Gond for the Petitioners.

Mr.Ativ Patel i/b AVP Partners for the Respondent Nos.1A to
1D.

Mr.Anish Karande with Mr.Harshal Savla i/b Mr.Mayur Vinod
Faria for the Respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 8.

Mrs.Madhuri Gamre i/b Pritesh Burad Associates for the
Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mr.Amol Karpe, Respondent No.4, present in person.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 08th MAY, 2024

P.C:-

1. The contemnor, who has boldly stated in the affidavit
that inadvertently he failed to deposit the initial amount of



Rs.51,00,000/-, though he offered a long explanation, as regards non-compliance of the remaining tranches, before I consider the justiciability of the explanation offered, let him deposit the amount of Rs.51,00,000/-, which he undertakes to deposit during the course of the day.

2. Re-notify to 09/05/2024. To be listed on priority basis.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)