



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20655 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.228 OF 2022**

RNA Splendour Buyers Association & Ors.Petitioners/Applicants

Versus

A A Estates Private Limited & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1722 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022**

Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w. Mr. Shreyas Moharir i/b. Pritesh Burad Associates, for Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6 & 8 in IAL/20655/2024 & for Applicant in IA/37599/2024.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate for Respondent No.4 in IAL/20655/2024.

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the alleged contemnor hands in a pay order of Rs.1 Crore dated December 1, 2025 drawn on HDFC Bank in



favour of the Prothonotary & Senior Master of this Court. Liberty to deposit the same with the Registry forthwith.

2. List the Contempt Petition on *December 19, 2025*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]